Evaluates: MAX77812 MAX77812 Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX77812 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates
the MAX77812. The EV kit allows for easy evaluation of

MAX77812EVKIT# EV Kit
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 15
MAX77812 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX77812
MAX77812 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
Minimal Bill of Materials for MAX77812 Single-Output 4-Phase Design
C1 1 CAPACITOR; SMT 0402; CERAMIC; 1μF; 10V; 10%; X5R
MURATA GRM188R61A105KA61
C2, C12, C14-C16 5 CAPACITOR; SMT 0402; CERAMIC; 0.1μF; 10V; 10%; X5R
MURATA GRM155R71A104KA01D
C3, C4, C21, C22 4 CAPACITOR; SMT 0603; CERAMIC; 10μF; 6.3V; 5%; X5R
MURATA GRM188R60J106ME47J
C5-C8 4 CAPACITOR; SMT 0603; CERAMIC; 22μF; 6.3V; 20%; X5R
MURATA GRM188C80J226ME15D
L1-L4 4 INDUCTOR; SMT 2520; 0.22μH; ±20%; 7A
ALPS GLULMR2201A
R1, R2 2 RESISTOR, 0402, 1.5kΩ, 1%, 100PPM, 0.0625W, THICK FILM
VISHAY CRCW04021K50FK
R3 1 RESISTOR, 0402, 100kΩ, 1%, 100PPM, 0.0625W, THICK FILM
VISHAY CRCW0402100KFK; YAGEO PHICOMP RC0402FR-0700KL
U1 1 IC; MAX77812EWB+T; 64 BUMPS WLP PKG. 0.40mm PITCH
MAXIM MAX77812EWB+T
Other Components for Evaluation Kit
C9, C11, C17-C20, C23, C24, C29,
C32, C38, C139 0 NOT INSTALLED: CAPACITOR; SMT 0603
C10 0 NOT INSTALLED: CAPACITOR; SMT 0805
C13 1 CAPACITOR; SMT 3528; TANTALUM; 100μF; 6.3V; 20%
AVX TCJB107M006R0070
C25-C27, C33-C37 8 CAPACITOR; SMT 0402; CERAMIC; 4.3μF; 4V; 20%; X5R
MURATA LLD154R60G435ME01
C39 0 NOT INSTALLED: CAPACITOR; SMT 1206
C40-C42 3 CAPACITOR; SMT 0603; CERAMIC; 10μF; 16V; 20%; X5R
MURATA GRM188R61C106MA73D
C108, C116, C117, C138, C150,
C151, C155-C157, C159 10 CAPACITOR; SMT 0402; CERAMIC; 0.1μF; 25V; 10%; X7R
TDK C100 5X7R1E104K050BB
C110-C113, C115, C118, C137, C158 8 CAPACITOR; SMT 0402; CERAMIC; 1μF; 6.3V; 10%; X5R
MURATA GRM155R60J105KE19D
C114 1 CAPACITOR; SMT; 0603; CERAMIC; 0.47μF; 10V; 10%
KEMET C0603C474K8PAC
C120 1 CAPACITOR; SMT 0402; CERAMIC; 1μF; 6.3V; 20%; X5R
TDK C1005X5R01105M050BB